
                    UTTAR GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LIMITED 

DIVN. OFFICE =No.2, DEESA. 
PR-323309 
RFQ-44316 

Tender Notice No:     13 /2017. 
The Executive Engineer UGVCL Dn.Office,Deesa No.2 have invited the tender for Hiring 
of Vehicle of Jeep/Taxi with Driver for Zerda S/Dn Regular Vehicle-1 under UGVCL 
Dvn.No.2,Deesa. 

Sr 
No 

Kind of  

Work 

Name 
of 
S/Dn. 

Estimated  

Amount. 

Work  

period 

EMD  

Amt 

PR 

No. 

RFQ 

No. 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

 Hiring of Vehicle of 
Jeep/Taxi with Driver 

     

1 Zerda S/Dn  Regular 
Vehicle-1  

500000.00 2 Year 5000 323309 44316 
 

CONDITIONS: 

1. Tender fee Rs. 500/- + 18% GST+EMD Rs.5000/- by Cash or Demand Draft of any 
Nationalised Bank at Deesa in favour of UGVCL, Deesa. With Tender Copy.  

2. Tender copy will be accepted through R.P.A.D.only Last date of acceptance of 
tender copy on or before _06-10-2017________________. 

3. Tender will be opened on __07-10-2017______________ if Possible. 
4. Right to reject any or all tender without assigning any reasons thereof reserved 

by the undersigned. 
5.  Please mark you envelope " Tender for hiring of Jeep/Taxi for Regular Vehicle 

No-1- of – Zerda  S/dn  
6.  Jeep/Taxi model should be provided new or not more than Three years Model.  
7.  Carrier should be necessary. 
8. If you want to place a new vehicle ,You have to attach quotation of vehicle & 

also you have to paid Rs.5000/- as advance Deposit, Otherwise tender will be 
rejected. 

9. Vehicle R/C Book,Insurance Copy,PAN Copy,Vehicle Fitness Certi, must be 
submitted along With tender copy,other wise the tender will be  rejected.& 
Copy of GST Number must be  attached   with tender Copy. 

10    TAX CONDITION. 
As per GST Act,UGVCL is in the process of amending various Commercial Terms 
& conditions of Tender. The following Terms & conditions to be amended are 
given below:- 
 



 
 
 
 
 

Name of Terms & conditions To be added/amended 
Tender fee Plus applicable GST 
Prices Replace Excise duty,VAT/Sales Tax by GST 
Excise duty Replace Excise duty,VAT/Sales Tax by GST 
Sales/VAT (Value Added Tax) Replace Excise duty,VAT/Sales Tax by GST 
Octroi To be deleted 
 
The present tender is floated with Pre-GST regime. The Modification in line with GST 
Act will be bound to all the bidders. 

1.Taxes and Duties: 

 The prices are excluding GST and Cess as applicable which will be paid 
extra on a given taxable goods and/or services within the original 
contractual delivery period. The amount and % of GST and Cess as 
applicable should clearly be indicated separately. (GST/Cess means all 
applicable Tax/Cess under GST Laws. GST Laws means IGST Act, GST 
(Compensation to the State for Loss of Revenue) Act, CGST Act, UGST 
Act and SGST Act, 2017and all related ancilliary legislations).  
Supplier/Contractor should charge GST in Invoice at the rate as agreed 
to / mentioned in acceptance of tender only and any deviation in the 
same shall not be accepted. Further, any additional liability of GST (later 
on due to wrong mentioning of GST rate, mis-interpretation of HSN/SAC 
Code, etc.) over and above as charged in the invoice shall be borne by 
the Supplier/Contractor. However, any refund received by the supplier / 
contractor on account of GST charged from the company; such refund 
shall have to be passed on to the company, along with interest if any. 
Such refund along with interest needs to be passed on suo-moto by the 
supplier / contractor. 
Further, the Company has a right to recover the amount of GST along 
with penal interest at the rate of 15% per annum if GST charged is not 
paid / short paid to the government or fail to upload the details or uploads 
inaccurate particulars on GSTIN portal by the Supplier / Contractor within 
the stipulated time limit.  
In case, Govt. revises the rate of GST rate / Code during the tenure of 
the contract, the provision of UGVCL�s statutory variation clause shall 
apply. 
2.STATUTORY VARIATION: 
Any statutory increase or decrease in the taxes and duties including GST 
and Cess as applicable or in the event of introduction of new tax/cess or 
cessation of existing tax/cess subsequent to contractors offer if it takes 
place within the original contractual delivery date will be to 
COMPANY�s account subject to the claim being supported by 
documentary evidence. However, if any decrease takes place after the 



contractual delivery date, the advantage will have to be passed on to 
COMPANY. 
3.PENALTY FOR LATE DELIVERY: 
Penalty shall be @ 0.5% per Week or part thereof plus GST as 
applicable on delayed portion subject to maximum 10% plus GST as 
applicable of the delayed portion Order Value (End Cost with GST and 
Cess as applicable) in case of supply only, whereas in case of Projects, 
the ceiling shall be with reference to total contract value with GST and 
Cess as applicable of the project (Supply + Erection + Civil). For 
calculating the delayed portion, date of actual receipt of material at store 
shall be considered.  

 
 

 

             Term & condition shall be applicable as per tender. . 
                                                                                                                    
 
 
 
                                                                                                                   EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
                                                                                                                             DEESA D O II 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
                                                                        

JAY  SHREE  RAM 
                                                   DIVISION OFFICE, DEESA No.2 PIN-385535, DIST. (B.K.) 

PHONE:  (02744)-220338       E –MAIL:  ugvclmdeesa@sancharnet.in 
Corp. Office: Tel: (02762)222080-81 Fax02762)223574 Website : www.ugvcl.com E-Mail : corporate @ ugvcl.com 

DIVISION OFFICE NO.2, Railway Station Road, DEESA. 
 

T E N D E R 
Tender for :  Hiring of Vehicle of Jeep/Taxi with Driver  for     
                         
               (For  :-Zerda S/dn Regular Vehicle no-1 Jeep taxi(_Bolero)______________ 
 
(1) Estimated Cost.:- RS. 5,00,000.00  
(2) Earnest Money Deposit:- Rs.       5,000.00  
(3) Security Deposit :- 5% of Order Value   
(4) Last Date & Time of 

Receiving of Tender:- 
Date:-06-10-2017 Time upto 16.00 

PM 
(5) Date & Time of Opening of 

Tender.(If Possible) 
Date:-07-10-2017 Time at 16.00 PM. 

(6) Tender Fee :- 
(Non Refundable) 

Rs.  500.00+18% 
GST 

 

(7) Receipt No.& Date. No. Dt. 
(8) Time Limit:- 24 Months.  
(9) Page 1 to    

 
 
                              Supdt.A/c(Exp)                                             Executive Engineer, 
                                   Deesa-II.                                                     UGVCL,Dvn.No.2, 
                                                                                                              DEESA. 
Issue to :-________________________ 
________________________ 
___________. 
 
               To be Filed in the Tender. 
 
(1) Tendered Value : 

(To be filed by the Contractor)               Rs.__________________________ 
(2) Earnest Money Deposit 

Paid vide Receipt No.______________Date_____________Rs___________ 
(3) Sales Tax No.________________________ 

Date :-______________________________   
 
               

 



           pTZ U]HZFT lJH S\5GL ,LDL8[04 
lJEFULI SR[ZL G\PZ4 0L;F 

XL0I], vAL 
VPG\P lJUT EFJ 
s!f V[S :Y/[YL VgI :Y/[ D];FOZL 

SZJFGM gI]GTD RFH" DF;LS 
sDLGLDDf DFl;S RFH" #___ SLDL 
;]WL GF EFJPsઝેરડા સ/ડ )   DF8[ 

Z[uI],Z jCLS, ન-ં૧ 

 

sZf DFl;S #___ SLPDLPD];FOZL 5KL GF 
NZ SLPDLP GF EFJP 

 

s#f ZF+L ZF[SF6GF[ RFH"  s5|lT ZF+L ZF[SF6 
DF8[f 

 

 
 SMg8=FS8Z GL ;CL o 
 
 
JFCG ZHL:8Z G\AZ o                                                                            SFI"5F,S .HG[Z4                                                   
JFCG GF DF,LS G]\ GFD VG[ ;ZGFD]\P                                          I]HLJL;LV[,4 lJEFULI SR[ZLvZ                                             
                                                                                                                  0L;FP                                                   
XZT o s!f UF0L ;JFZ GF (P__ S,FS YL ;F\H GF  
                (P__ S,FS ;]WL VF5JFGL ZC[X[P 

 

 s!f  JFCG DF,LS G]\  GFDPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPP 
        ;ZGFD]\ovPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPP 
                       PPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPP 
sZf  DMAF., G\PPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPP 
s#f  5FG G\PPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPP 
s$f  JFCG G]\ ZHL:8=[XG G\ તેમજ આરસી કુની નકલ PPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPP 

s5f lJDF GL GS,  (૬) વાહન  ુ ફટનેસ સટ (૭) એસટ -ન-ં --------------------------------------------------- 

 ;]RGF ov VG]PG\P # YL ૭  GL h[ZM1F GS,M  8[g0Z SM5L ;FY[ ;FD[, SZJLP 

 



0Lh, YL RF,TF HL5 JFCG EF0[ ZFBJF AFATP 

 
SFD G]\ J6"G ov 

 
 pTZ U]HZFT lJH S\5GL ,LDL8[0 lJEFULI SR[ZL G\PZ4 0L;F TZO YL I]HLJL;LV[, S\5GL GF VlWSFZLVM 
VG[ ;FY[ SFD SZGFZ :8FO G[ SFIF",I GL SFDULZL V\U[ D];FOZL HJFGF C[T];Z HL5 JFCG EF0[ ZFBJF DF8[ lGIT 
SZ[,L XZTM V[ VG[ XL0I], 5|DF6[ GLR[ D]HA GF VFJxIS XZTM G[ wIFG DF\ ,. EFJ V\SLT SZJF lJG\TL K[P 
 
s!f HL5 8[1FL ;FZL S\0LXGDF\ V[8,[ S[ ;FZL l:YlT DF\ CMJL HM.V[P 
 
sZf HL5 8[1FL VWTG -A GL CMJL HM.V[4 HL5 UF0L GL A[9S 0G,M5JF/L UFNL YL ;HH VG[ ;\5]6" 

VFZFDNFIS CMJL HM.V[P 
 
s#f HL5v8[1FL GL HIFZ[ HZ]ZLIFT pEL YX[ TM T[GL S\5GL VUFp YL HF6 SZX[ T[D KTF\ TFSLN GL l:YlT DF\ 

HL5v8[1FL GF DF,LS[ V0WF S,FS S[ S,FS GF UF/F DF\ HL5 8[1FL GL jIJ:YF SZJFGL ZC[X[P 
 
s$f HL5v8[1FLGL 0=F.JZ ;]jIJl:YT S50F DF\ VG[ S\5GL GF VlWSFZLVM ;FY[ ;FZL ZLT[ EFJ5]J"S JTF"J SZGFZ 

CMJM HM.V[P VG[ D];FOZL NZdIFG lX:T5]J"S ZC[J] 50X[P 
 
s5f D];FOZL NZdIFG HL5G[ HZ]ZL 0Lh,4 VM.,4 ZL5[ZL\U VG[ VFS:DLS BR" GL HJFANFZL HL5 EF0[ VF5GFZ 

DF,LS GL ZC[X[P VG[ T[ V\U[ HZ]ZL GF\6F GL HMUJF. HL5 EF0[ VF5GFZ DF,LS[ SZJFGL ZC[X[P 
 
s&f HL58[1FL EF0[ ZFBJF cV[0JFg; 5[D[g8c  SZJFDF\ VFJX[ GCL\P V[8,[ S[ VUFp YL 5{;F R]SJJFDF\ VFJX[ GCLP 

HL5 WZFJGFZ DF,LS[ D];FOZL SIF"G]\ AL, ણ   GS, DF\ VF5JFG]\ ZC[X[P AL, VM0"Z GL ;FY[ CMJ]\ HM.V[P 

AL, DFl;S WMZ6[ D];FOZL YI[YL SZJFDF\ VFJX[P 
 
s*f RMDF;F GL kT' DF\ HL5UF0L GL VFU/  VG[ 5FK/ NZJFHF jIJl:YT SZJFGF ZC[X[P 
 
s(f HL5 8[1FL  H[ T[ 5[8FvlJEFULI SR[ZL GF UFD[ C[0 SJF8"Z DF\ ZFBJFGL ZC[X[P 
 
s)f HL5 8[1FL GF DF,LS G[ 8[,LOMG G\AZ GL jIJ:YF CMJL HM.V[P 
 
s!_f HL5 8[1FL HZ]ZLIFT D]HA lGIT ;DI SZTF\  JC[,F  q  DM0F   VF5JFGL ZC[X[P 
 
s!!f I]HLJL;LV[, GF SFDSFH V\U[ GL D];FOZL NZdIFG SM.56 VS:DFT JU[Z[ ;HF"I TM H[ 56 SM. G]SXFG 

YFI TM T[ G]SXFGGF J/TZ GL VG[ T[ V\U[ GL ;\5]6" SFG]GL HJFANFZL HL5 EF0[ VF5GFZ DF,LS GL ZC[X[P 
 
s!Zf EF0[ VF5[, JFCG VFZ8LVM GF WFZF WMZ6 D]HA ZHL:8[XG YI[, CMJ] HM.V[P 8[1FL 5ZDL8 sWZFJTL HL5 

CX[ TM H :JLSFZJFDF\ VFJX[P I]HLJL;LV[, GF SFDSFH V\U[ GL D];FOZL NZdIFG 5|FN[XLS JFCG jIJCFZ 
VlWSFZL sVFZ8LVMf TZO YL SM.56 5|SFZ GL U]\R S[ VJZMW pEM YX[ TM T[GL ;3/L HJFANFZL HL5 
8[1FLGF DF,LS GL ZC[X[P 

s!#f HL5 UF0L  H[ T[ 5[8FvlJEFULI SR[ZL GF  lJ:TFZ DF\ UD[ tIF\ ,. HJFDF\ VFJX[P p5Z\FT VFJxIS D]HA 
VgI HuIFV[ ,. HJFDF\ VFJX[P 

 
s!$f I]HLJL;LV[, GF SFDSFH DF\ HIFZ[ HL5v8[1FL GL D];FOZL XZ] YFI T[ JBT GF SL,MDL8Z VG[ D];FOZL 5]ZL 

SZ[, SLDL R,6 YL HJFANFZ VlWSFZL wJFZF 5|DF6LT SZFJJFGF  ZC[X[[P VG[ T[ 5Z C:TF1FZ SZFJJFGF 
ZC[X[P T[GF l;JFI AL, GF\ GF6F\ R]SJJFDF\ VFJX[ GCLP 

 



s!5f VT|[GF SFI"F,I wJFZF HL5 8[1FL EF0[ ZFBJFGM VM0"Z D?IF 5KL T]T"H SZFZBT Z]FP!__qv T[DH .g0[dGL8L 
AMg0  Z]FP !__qv GF :8[d5 5[5Z 5Z SZJFGM ZC[X[P H[ T[ :8[d5 5[5Z GM BR" 8[1FL DF,LS[ EMUJJFGM ZC[X[P 
TNp5ZF\T I]HLJL;LV[, DFgI JS" SMg8=FS8Z A]S,[8 DF\ C:TF1FZ SZJFGF ZC[X[P  

 
s!&f D];FOZL NZdIFG JFCG GL VF\TZLS BFDL G[ ,LW[ S[ ;\0MJFI[,F VgI AFATM lJQFIS SM.56 VlGJFI" S[ 

NU"D 5lZl:YlT pEL YFI TM T[ ;DI UF/F NZdIFG S[4 T[ 5KL GL VlGJFI" 5lZl:YlT DF8[ GF6F\ R]SJJFDF\ 
VFJX[ GCL\P 

 
s!*f SMg8=FS8Z VM0"Z GL ;DI DIF"NF DF\ V\NFHL ZSD 5]ZL G YFI TM ;1FD VlWSFZL G[ HZ]ZL H6FX[ TM SMg8=FS8 

VM0"Z GL ;DI DIF"NF JWFZJFDF\ VFJX[P 
 
s!(f HM EF0[ VF5[, HL5 8[1FL ZL5[ZL\U GL l:YlT DF\ CX[ TM EF0[ VF5GFZ DF,LS[ ALHL HL5 8[1FL GL jIJ:YF 

SZJFGL ZC[X[P VG[ T[ DF8[ VUFp YL D\H]ZL GFIA .HG[ZzL 5F;[YL D[/JJLP 
 
s!)f HM SM.56 HFT GL HF6 SIF" l;JFI SMg8=FS8 JFCG VF5JFDF\ lGQO/ HX[ TM Z]FP !5__qv ,[B[ V[S lNJ; 

GL 5[G<8L J;], SZJFDF\ VFJX[P 
 

sZ_f JFCG સ ટ બર vZ_!૪  S[ tIFZ 5KL GF DM0, G]\ ZHL:8Z YI[, VG[ ;FZL S\g0LXG DF\ CX[ T[G[ 5|YD 
5;\NUL VF5JFDF\ VFJX[P 

 
sZ!f ;ZSFZL WFZF WMZ6 D]HA H[ S\. 8[1F 50X[ T[ SF5L ,[JFDF\ VFJX[P .gSD8[1F  ZP__ 8SF 5|DF6[ SF5L ,[JFDF\ 

VFJX[P તેમજ સરકાર ીના  એસટ  ને લગતા વતમાન ટ ના િનયમો લા  ુપડશે  
 
sZZf I]HLJL;LV[, VgI ;FDFgI XZTM DF\ SMg8=FS8Z V\U[ ,FU] 50X[P 
 
sZ#f I]HLJL;LV[, VlWSFZL GL VS:DFT GL ;\5]6" HJFANFZL ;FY[GM JLDM  CMJM HZ]ZL K[P  
 
sZ$f HZ]ZL CX[ T[JF ;\HMUM DF\ R]SJFI[, 8M, 8[1F AL, ;FY[ 5FJTL ZH] SZJFYL R]SJJFDF\ VFJX[P 
 

sZ5f 8[g0Z SJZ p5Z cc ઝેરડા સ/ડ  માટ ર લુર હ કલ ન-ં૧f[ UF0L EF0FG]\ 8[g0Zcc V[D VJxI 

,BJ]\P 
 
 
(૨૬)   GST (Goods & Service Tax) ુ ંર જ શન સ ટ ફકટ ની નકલ ટ ડર કોપી સાથે  રજ◌ૂ કરવાની  
 રહશે.  
 
 
 
 
 

SFI"5F,S .HG[Z4 
I]HLJL;LV[,4 lJEFULI SR[ZLvZ4 

0L;FP 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 


